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f
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|TJ
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Remains of:

Fane DAVIS, Chas. J. Tumber: © 1677990
Ramlk Unim | Organization: Unikn
Disinterment ond Reburial made by Group Unit
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P April 25, 1932,

Davis, Charles J. (MA)

Mr, William Henry Davis,
R, 58 MeDonald Averme,
smm‘,; He. Yo

Deoar Sir:

This office is meking en earnest endecavor to coammmiocate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisiomns of the Aot
of Congress of larch 2, 1020, cs smonded Moy 16, 1930, to make a
g&m«tommiudhmatmwﬁhwm—

It is therefore requested that you advise as to whether or
not your son, the late Private Charles J., Davis, is survived by a
stopmother, and if so furnish her mame and address and the date of
your marriege. It is also requested tint you fwnish the date
death of his nmatural mother.

of
For your conveniemce in replying there is enclosed a self-
mm”wm requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Yery truly yours,
A, Dq ]
Captain, ‘m«-
Inv,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY rReFEr To QM 293 A-C

Devis, Cherles 1232 F July 9, 1930

Mr. Williem Henry Davis
R. 58 McPonald Avenue
Schenectady, New York

Dear Sir:
Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congrees of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make & pilgrimage to the Temeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pllgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and.return to this office in the snclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If Bo, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a]
of the enclosed Act as amsnded?

If 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DERPARTMENT
_JFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTORN

DATE  dJanuary 18, 193
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Davis, Charles, J. Pvt. 1677990 Coe. F. 305th Inf. Oct. 3, 1918
STATE New York CTY. NO. 1232 GRIVE 25 RO 23 BLOCK F
Check relationship Living = Deciaje/d/.
MOTHER $ > / s
STERMOTHER (For the 2 :
year prior to com= ¢ g :
mencement of service) : : :
NAVE: H S
‘ MOTHER THRU ADOPTION H :
AND (For the year prior : : P 7
to commencement of : : : j’,
ADDRESS service) : : Bl et , Pt H
i H H ‘/_Z,/_'E,j‘[,(,«&j }l%-j/f:'s"ljéﬁ /2 2’
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS S s
(For the year prior to 3 C % \SZ /.)({.: NA-ca Lc’ud t/&’ (74
commencement of service) : : _
H 1 H C‘l £a200 i }7&
WIDOW : : : 0
(Who has not remarried) : s :
/ é“{{, ! ':";}a';' et H : :
_\1 -1 ef

Veterans Bureau Claim Number A ;{

29/156/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

8 REPLY ~eFer To QM 293 A-C

Davis,; Charles J. : Octe 5, 1929«

¥re “4114em M. Davis,
R 58,

leDonald Aves,
Schenectady, N.¥.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late
Charles Je Davis, Pvte, Cos P, 306th Inf., whose remains ere now interred
in the Mouse-Argonne American Cemotery, lomagne-sous-Montfeucon, Meuse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage® -

~ Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If Bo, give her complete address.

P b i

3. If he is survived hy a mother, stepmother, !
mother thru adoption, or any other woman foha T O
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- [val A
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationghip in the space opposite, s o

4. Does she desire to make the pilgrimage? |

For The Quartermaster General, .
Very truly yours,

2 Tnels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .



IN REPLY

Davis, Charles J.
1232

[

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

rerer To QM 293 A-C

Mr. William H. Davis,
616 Congress St.,
Schenectady, 1l. Y.

Dear Sir:

received to our communication dated

September 4, 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been

June 29, 192%making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

service man above named.

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questicns
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the_pilgrimage?

2

TFor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Incle.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Aspistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER '!‘Cllqn 293 A‘C

Lo g4 June 29, 1929.
Da'i-" cmle. J. oo R v € waaguh

’ Yl - A F(Zi o V- el
Mre Williem Hs Davi ; ; ‘; ;[,
-616-Gongrose-5ts, g%? Gy RS S e ot ot
Sohenectady, Ne¥s 0l s, mald G, { T R B

Dear Sir:

Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The racords of this office show that you are the father of the

late OChailes Js Davie, Pvie, Cos P, 305th Inf., whose remsins are now in-

torred in the Meuse-irgonne American Cemete
Mense, Fyrance, ry, Romagnd-sous-Montfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by e mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother”™ and "widow". If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Apsistant.



Q,H‘ S0 20 April 25, 1932,

Davis, Charles J, (MA)

Mr, Williem Henry Davis,
R, 58 NeDonald Avemue,
Schenectady, N, Y.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commmicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as umended May 15, 1530, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope at the expense of the Govern-
menta

It is therefore requested that you advise as to whether or
not your son, the late Priwate Charles J. Davis, is survived by a
atepmother, and if so furnish her name end address and the date of
your marriage. It is also requested that you furnmish the date of
dﬂthathisutmlm

i 4 r. For your convenience in replying there is enclosed a self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

() mmq - t G sals
Very truly yours,

- Py

-
&

A. D, HUGHES,
Mlh:%l-m
Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q" 293 A:CWL

Devis, Charlesd 1232 ¥ July 9, 1930

¥Mr. Williom lenry Davis
R+ 58 Mcboneld Avenue
Schenectady, New York

Pear 2ir:
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretoe, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Ie the deceased sﬁrvived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

Lf so{_giva her name and address:

O et o e oy

g, T |
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope ‘ S o A
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Apsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

N REPLY nEFer To QM 293 A-C :
Dﬂﬂs. Chln‘les Jt E Octu 5‘ 192’9.

‘Mre "4114em He Davis,
R 58,

MeDonald Aves,
Scheneottﬂy. Ha¥o

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the father of the late

Charles J« Davis, Pvte., Cos P, 306th Inf., whose remains sre now interred
in the Mouse~Argomme Americen Cemetery, Romagne-scus-Montfeucon, Meuse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hae not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

4. Doégwéﬁéldgéi}gﬁiﬁ’ﬁake themﬁilgriﬁgégﬁh

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Davis, Charles J.
1232 September 4, 19F5.

Mr. Williem He Davis,
Gm come“ st..
Schenectady, N. b

Dear Siry:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1loeking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view ©0
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

" grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
‘and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, .
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

ey e

3, If gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agesistant.



{ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAML
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErFrER TO QM 293 A"c

June ¢ , 1929.
Davis, Chavies Je

Mre William Re Dovis,

616 Qongress 1%.,
Schenectedy, NeYo

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americen
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late
Charles Js Davis, Pvis, 0os ¥, 3056th Inf,, whose remeinse are now in-

terrod in the Meusesi American
Bonse, Peantes rgonne Cemetery, Romegns-sous-iontfaucon,

¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if sc, will you pleage furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls,
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHK T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



— Y

(Davis, Charles J.) 4th Inf.

Geﬂt¥”l Records ofI Sk, Glls A PO, 908, Fol Ary£8..01919
Mo —;'er onnel Adjuvamt, 77th Division, Forwarded.

iR ﬂefereace 34 Ind., 34 Paragraph, burial reports left at
this office by E.C. Voorsanger 77th Division Burial Officexr, shows

date and place of burial this soldier as lNlovember 17, 1918,
2s Your attention invited to 2nd Ind.
3o It is requested that the correct date and place of burial

be furnished this office with the least practicable delay so that
we may adjust our records accordingly.

Earle Boothe, ;
Ad Jutant General |

BY . TJarry{C. Miller,
GMB/AM B2 jor, F.A.
(Davis, Charles Js) 5th Ind SOH b

Hdqrs. 77th Divis on, Statistical Section, Americanf. F. 6th liarch 1949
To Central Records Office, A.,PsOs N0 902, Ameri,gan Ea Fo

l. Returned. Upon investigation this soldiers was found to
have died of wounds on October 8th. Our records have boen changed accord- ‘

inglye - o
Gl |
ik | SAMUSL 0., HALL |
i . ! _ / *
Lk - JARS 1914 | /A [7(‘“3&97 ‘
GEl

cENTRAL ©

Cagta.in, Infantry ‘
onuel Adjutamt 9 : L) r
N”i |
3;,-4@/ |

]



& | 2nd Ind.

HoQ., 77th Division, Office of Div. Burial Officer, Americen E.F., Feb, 23, 1919:

To: - Btatistical Section, 77th Division, Americen E. F,

1. Returned, Examinstion of the records of this ¢office shows that
Pvt. Davis, Charles J., | 677 900, Co. F., 305' Infantry, was buried on Oct.
8th, 1918, by Cheplain Leo Johnson, 305' Infentry.

*

TAN A
E. Co VOORSANG
Division Burial Officer

ECV-r
o84 Ind,

Hge. 77th Division, Stat. Section, AEF., February 24th, 1919. - To:
Central Records Office, AGD, APO #902, AEF,

l. Returned, attention invited to 2nd indorsement.

2e In many cases we have no report of the death of soldiers previous
to the time that their names appear on the Division Burial Officer's Report and
as many days burials appear on each of these reports discrepancis may arise
between the date of the report as rendered by the Division Burial Officer and
the date of the report of burial as rendered by the Chaplain making the burial

‘to the Graves Reglstration Service.

3 Your attention is invited to the Burial Reports left by the

- Divislon Personnel Adjutant with your office.

o« Be. Underhill, Jr.
lst Lieut. Infantry
Asst., To Division Adjt.



CFNTRAL RECORDS OFFICE F 194
o AWER]; N EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
A,r,0. 902 = TRANCE.

February 14, 1919.
FROM : Central Records Office, A.G.De A.P.0. 902,
TO. : Personnel Adjutant, 77th Divisione

SUBJECT : Correctione

l, In checking records at this office the following error
has been noted, and it is requested that you promptly supply us
with definite information so that we may make necessary adjustments
without dela y. :

Davis, Charles J. 1677990
Pvt,
Qos P, 305th Inf.

Reported Died of wounds November 17th 1918,
Grave Location Blank shows as buried October 8th 1918,

2e It is impossible to reconcile the two dates in this
instance, i.e., date of death and date of burial, and your
explanation in reply should receive prompt attention so that our
records maybe adjusted accordingly.

captain, F.A,

igt Ind,

Hase 77th Division, Stat. Section, AEF., Pebruary 20th, 191S, -  To:
Division Burial 0fficer, 77th Division.

1, Referred. It is requested that you check up the above case
on your records and advise us in regard to same. '

25/ :
Z .
/ de Be Underhill, Jr.
lst Lieut. Infantry
Asst, Yo Division Adjte




Qi 293 C-R

Hovember 2, 1523.

lire William He Davis,
616 Oongress Ste,
Schensctady, o Yo

Dear 3ir:

' The Quartermaster General desires you 1o be informed that the
permanent grave of Private Charles J. Davis, Company F, 305th Infeniry,

is Greve 25, Row 23, Block F, liouse~irgonne Amerjcan Oemestery, Homagne-
sous-lontfaucon (lisuse), Framoes

This is one of the permanent American nilitary cgmeteries to be
paintained by this Government in Hurope. Bach grave will be marked
py a headstone of white marble, of s?ltable design, with name, ragk,

division, organization, date of soldier's death an§ State frgm wh}ch
" ve came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in ?0nn3°t1°n.W1th
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible =nd %lthout
waiting for special action or request, on, the part of relevives,

" You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
cé&e snd reverence were exercised and more than willingly—accorded.by
those who performed this sacred duty. _The grave of the decegse§ will
be perpétually maintained by this Government in a menner beiitting ths
‘1ast resting place of our heroes.

fr. n

Very truly yours;

~ %,‘ ;
- AT .
TR
! ﬂf’&-}‘? 25 8
wpy
/37w L5 Bl ‘postRR D
R o R ety 2
1\8‘;__ _i?:
\‘...,a.__‘. “-\: |
¥ 2

23 /668 /ARK
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FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

Insrruorions.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. Sk

Q. M. C, Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918
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¢ If name unknown and tags missing

(04 ARE e |

| This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F. |

5’ : v 4 :
W7 e G B & s
'GRAVE LOCA ON wcANK
. LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
..... WAvis  [u11a%0  Chas T
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
A S G, 305 M-
(Ranlk). (Organization).
PLACE OF DE&THBM&—%“- ................
CAUSE OF DEATH:. ... Ha Ued v Beley,
DATE OF BURIAL:....... (oA gl -
I'LACE OF BURIAL:.A.n. v, it s PEpRR A, vl 50 Cy
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. g i \

Was one fastened to'name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.-

eseription and marks
should he given here:

CMME. A PR EMi

ADDRESS:
REEATIONSHIDP:
REPORTED BY: @






ST ‘.-:_-",y
L e g
Fiidein, 5
st

- G i e
Jan. 30,19282. e TSR
293.8 C-R #69582-(Davis, Charles J. Pvt. ) ¥ i

w.
A ST

The Quartermaster Genarnl,U.8.Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Mr. Willis 7. Hanson,dr. The Union National Bank, Schensctady,
N.Y.

4
" ’ya{j’
Grave location. . . \\ )
S Yﬂf.
1. In reply to your latter of January 25th 1922, you
are advlised that the records of this office indicate that
the remalns of the late Private Charles J. Davis, Company

¥, 206th Infantry, are interred in Grave 62, Baction 107,
Plot 2, American Comatery of the Mense-Argonns.

By asuthority of the Quartermaster Genaral:

®

CHARLES J. WYNNK
Captaln,Q.M.C.

&
ik 4

MAILED
JAN 207222

Lo DIV,
ok B



Willis T. Hanson, Jr., Compiler

Tﬁwun ‘D8RO0

\ 7 : \>\.
SCHENECTADY COUNTY WAR 2 ECL y é{n—’/ PRy
SERVICE RECORDS <L | v
THE UNION NATIONAL BANK Aé A 5
SCHENECTADY, N. Y. / f ";;.
=
7
January 25th fi;,
1922
Rk
s
Quartermaster General, AVawn
Cemeterial Division, )
Waghington, D.C . )
Dear Sir: [
In behalf of the local post of the (“

American Legion and for the official records
of the County of Schenectady, I would deeply
appreciate your advice as to the location of
the grave of Charlesg James Davis - #1677990 -
who was wounded in action in the Argonne Forest,
October 3, 1918, while serving as a member of

Company F, 305th Infantry, and died on November
17, 1918,

Very truly yours,

L O

WIHJp: N
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WAK DEPARTLIENT
THE ADJUrAlll GENERAL'S OFriCE GA=nmK=1=213,
WASHLIGEON

I P Y 201 (Davis, Chas. J.) WD
March 26, 1920.
From; The Adjutant General of the Arny
Tos The Qrartermaster General of the Army
Washirgton, D, C,
Subjeat: Date of death of ‘chas. Je Davis, #1,677,190, Pvt. Co.

¥, 30bth Inf.

1. Upon inves%igation, it has been ascertained that
the date of death of the above named man heretofore communicated to
you, -is erroneous, and that he was killed Cctober 3, 1918.

2. For purpose of identification, you are advised
that the records show that the deceased was enilisted ieb. 23, 1318,

and the name of the person to be notified in case of emergency was
given as: William Davis, 616 Congress St., Schenectady, 7.Y.

By order of the Secretary of War:

P. O. Harrfy /
The Adjutant General,

pore 15
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28 See letter to
| 2 % j
W = 2 1st Lt., Peter Leo Joimson
e B Chaplain Hqrs 305th Inf,
w 2B 2nd Batt'n
| S
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o 5 dated 12/20/18
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS

X
4




L e
'.‘ ; A
{

4

OR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $ 300.
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Davis, Crarles J. #1677990

.c.o., .m. hvg

~See letter to
1st Hd. Peter Leo Jommson

Chaplain Hqrs 305th Inf.
2nd Batt'n

dated 12/20/18
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS




....Davis Charlek. . James 1.,58772..990
(Surnume.‘ (Christian name in full.) . (Atmy’serml njal .)
Pv_t; CO. Fn 505 I"]f. ‘I ¢
(Rank and organization.)
V 7‘: ’4/%4.
State your rdatlonsmp to the deceased -
Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? - ;0" -
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
(Yes or no.)

wish them 1nter1ed in a national (emctgry?
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, g1ve full informa-

tion below as to where they should be éent

" i ;
(Name of person to receive remans.) ) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
|

Y: (Clty or town.) 5 (State.)

(Nu—mbcr and street.) |
(Sign here) ... m 5 aze
/6 Conn }walf'ja%u«fo(/y AY
{City, town, or post office.) (State.)
3—6713

(‘\Iumbcr and street or rural ronte.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.







S |

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA #

V.
: File #69582 /
I. Looarrox InpEx CarD: / ; 17
& i
(@) Name ___-DAVIS,.__GharJ.&& e e Ser, No. __1522{9 ........ :
TYE:. HWEis:
GiRank. . _Pyge” - Organization .. Co. ¥, 306th Inf.
CER....L2..~7
(¢) Dateof death .. 10=3=318 (d) Cause of death ... DWRIA

I1. RecistrarioNn CArp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

III. W%ﬁifﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁéﬁ#f#ﬁ#ﬁﬂ%## ----------------------------------------------- . ORR.LZ.T.

,/ Date of receipt __

V&) Relati jhshl)

,2 .,

__: ________________________________________________________ ,ﬁ ..'I—-_
I
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery NP T - S T i ot 7 et e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .0 = il
(@)l hspositioninsteyctions i¥notsbronghtto o S, _—— . -~
!-v—; g e TR
Examiner’s Initials __ Ny A 4, Date=tkse ol i 192/
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ____________________________ 5
SR e e sSdatedise ST o 0 e <
confirming request in Par. IV., item_____._________ _, above, or requestmo' Hliataiedt IWeoiiade s, o200
_________________________________________ e
Examiner’s Initials ... .______________ [ateas S Sy Ll , 192
VL. G. R. S. Frues, CorrEspoNDENCE—shows as follows: o JITL R e
S o L0 ALK, .f/’/ _________
.r’ / / f{
/ / /
---------------- 2 = T LT ey e e o e v T
& 2 A AN c’ /
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? _.. 5},,.‘; L o R SRt S T TSR VL
// () 45 S
Examiner’s Initial§ -_---_------__.‘f.f‘f.-f_{h__ gber-casis Tl 2N ﬂ./_ 7 =25 19;/ /
- ——
COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. ...1232,8¢c,107.. Sueer No. _46.
T Amasndg:;%r]mlgr{)mlw a—7120 MEEOIToI NOTILE o



VIIL. G.R. S. f.Form'NO. 114 made . il e © T , 192
Typed by --- , Checked by _-_--H.) ________ R 5 . ; - , 192
VIIL. FI;IAL AcTION:
cable on : yLO2E

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

L. AT

IX. REMARKS

__WRITE NOTHING BELOW_THIS LINE,




fei :
G.E.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne /s lontfaucon
. A e e e
Te be prepared in triplicate. _ : DATE Sephs L5. 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

‘E;SINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Re-jcord's of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of hody
518 ﬁame DAVIS, Charles J, 10. Name | R
2. No. L6T7996: - . 5 oo L Nos e compRENay T ST
S. Rank Pwvb. LG f9%wey 12, Rank _ .
4. o GBBMRR TG o 13 pe e ietEs o L
i ‘DEDE s > BOmEERIES o s ene e S s I DD e e -
6. C.p. DOW S e e W« (b) D.B. § . :

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

. Grave No: B2 - sivi = Seckal0f v n IS GravesNoial T T T Se e e o -
8. Blidhe B v hshme st B et S LER PTG, e Rowe" - =r.
' no discrep.
9. B s tae Talen O - P e E R 1575 e e e X
18. Cemetery Argonne Americen 19. Commune or town Rm;g;g,gg@qﬁﬁgucm
20. Depl. or County.. Meuse..  =a- 21. Country . Framce :

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232, Sec,107

23. Disinterred (Date)3ept, 15, 1981 By _ H.S5. Harpole 1==t Lbe @€

24. Inscripfion on grave marker:

Name. __Ghewles JTi Davis . . . SeraENONER T T

k. Byl Organiza.tion__c_o. B, 505thlnf-. """"
25. Was identification disc found on grave maﬂgel'?-n‘?.-r g On‘rbOdy? ) .:' .

Sovest R A Slgnature ,J'unlor Technlcal AP%l t&'ﬂE
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). _

G.ReS. burial plague found on body reading "Charles J, bayis" il

27. Condition of body -:...B8d1ly decomposed, Unrecogmzable. et TR

28. Nature of‘ bur’ial_m _______ ;E_i;‘;_e___h__qx, Uniform & burlap. Tl o e SR

29. Any discrepancy. nﬁted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records
ghioted abovers ¥ 5" nona,

30. Bodv prepared and placed in ca.sket DateSept. 16.13921" By Owen, L.”_ﬁia_r_l[l_@ha w

31, sket sealed by . Owen L. darnshaws

AUDITED ny 2 2 % 4//“/
aé.z‘;(\r/PaSggnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor 7 (U Z) 22

e e e Sira)



SHIPMENT .

{Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of hody:

33.

54 .

35.

36.

Name  DAVIS, Charles J.

Rank

Consigned to: o~
Name of Permanent Cemetery __ Argonne Americen #1232, Romagne-soue-Montfauconm
Casket boxed and marked (Date)sept. 15, 1921 By Owen L. darnshaw
I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S8. Inspector AR/ U T R Sy e L

HeSe Harp()le st. Lt hgl.;Co _II_‘lS_pecto

Remarks i | ik /

i e T S N —

vy

Box No.{ 'C-5835

Organization. 00 T I3°.5"'fh Lafsr  “dvacas s

__Serial No. 1677990

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43,

Shipped from point of Operation;.-(Date)

To point of Concentration ___ liorgue Cem. #1232

Convoyer__---

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.B.S. Representative_

____________________________________

(Name

)

Shipped from Railhead. or Point of Ooncentrationss Date. . .~ = -~ geeede . S
To Permanent Cemetery Eorte g s P AP IR v e
(Name )

CORVOYOrL L TF. S - e s SignaturesShippingfoniicer et &= Tt L T
3] 7

Received:s Mater A B I Yo A oD Se fe ks L SE A = T
i T+ : it _

G.R.S. Representative T d oLl Wl e S B W s &

Reinterred.. 1euge-Argonme Cemetery #1232, .. st Dot 24, X9F).

(Date

Grave I{O-.‘_ -Raw-23,-Block ¥, _Grave 2B, . .

G.R.S. Representative
hed James
. SR

<

____ _Section

,qu°ﬁ;5;f

e T i

B i

W . elin



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A ace ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Df;magne e e

1. RemaAIns OFU'\Iu,uH\PI"’;". ; SERIAL NUMBEHl.ﬁ.r?x?.g.90..“........‘.“.........._..

Bij?vt. ORGANIZATION... der .3thh1nf.

2. Dlslnterred (date) : From (give complete location)\:
oept. 15, 1921, >

T R NS IO p e R Helise- Argenie Ui, 13.3:.,.

B GO e o s et e Mo erec el U i

& . S e e S
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Meuse-Argonne Cenetery #1332
SRR ] 5 R U T L SREET et ROW 2L Block: HGrave 255 5.

By : Group....Beburial Se....... Unitof.... Nature of reburial Unlined....-

i

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

1}006 SH BEE : .’S.unifomal’ldbur'laaa°

head v_dmd___f_in“rgs unréecacnieabhlie ;
C)

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2.......cocoviivinn. On grave ikl 0 i R

; aque nNQ
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

e oy ey Ty Ftr_.uurialnlaque S e boyrendlnff

B IS P, W ; Cioyi s B - L 1= Yo Vo SN X SN Y : ‘
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ;: > Gy PPrid g

( ) Height (actual measurement) ...
IBrpos ible to dete mu.nf

(b) Weight (estimated)............ o o P Bridge

Irneseibie to entimate ™ —_ 5
(o Hainalopety s s et el g '
one visible

one
Charaetemstms

I one
() Elaiv ontfage =S Golomssciie, o 5 4 d 8 bl s b
ligne visible
Location....
one

“None

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

HHSSIRERpanis) S S - R e L s
fiore visible

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualby) .............

Wi 3/5".2

Ry T R ey Jaw Travtuned.

7. Disinterment e

suPeIVLsed by ‘QM-{T Zﬂ J J e o o Breny Lol ‘. rf o O T R L
0(5‘. e rnahaw So Do He Se(MRIypale. lofe. 2ake QM

Gl stttz Approved :

8. Reburial
supervised by ..




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form‘ls supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

: i e ;
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as‘to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. S

|
'S

3. ‘Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit 'which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

. 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 'ﬁ."es 22 or “NO 13‘ 2 .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in withrgreat care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

.Y PR

-

MISSING TEETH............... E]&s&ﬁh missing through previous extrac-
n {not those fractured or displaced by
reéent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

TOOTH MISSING

~ > -TOOTH MISSING *
Ny

p_FORCELAIN CROWN
0LD CROWN

CROWNED TEETH..............Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

ck in solid the crown of tooth (label
dold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),| |
us :

SIVER PILLING GoLD FILLING \

aw filling on tooth accura{tely as pos-| OLD FiLiinge GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver,| GOLD FILLING,
cement), thus : | L
AVITY ST
. T (e
CARIES (CAVITIES)...........Outline location and size ol cavily, shade /
in thus : !

ENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth atfached and indicate retaining
I ( : clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

S



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File #69582 1
I. Locarioxy Inpex CaArb: (
(@) Name _DAVIS, Charles J. . Ser. No. 161?{;.0 ............ 1 J
TYHWL.
(b) Rank __Pv&, Organization _Co. F, 306th Inf.
(¢) Date of death 10~-3-18 . (d) Cause of deathDWRIA

II. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
o letter of transmittal on ‘_JUN_4T921 ,,,,,,,,,, 5 192
e s TS
____________________________ P dYZNOtTOBeRC‘u‘*-LJ
27 €4
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. .J , 192
VIL. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
|
SNAELL. Horm: 115 veceived drom G, Re S BHobokery Nudls oo oiim el iy 192
COUNTRY CemuTeERY No. ... e e S HIETE N i S
G- R. 8. Form 115-A A W
¥rance 1232 ,8¢0.107 46.



TO:= REGISTRATION ~

NCE, G.R.S.

FROM :=

FTT'E NUMBER

. DATE :

{7

e

Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:

C A

-

NAIn’,F,. 7,:- :' | ’{,. / " { '{ " £ NUMBER - ("’;"
‘ i) A 70
RAYK :  ORGANIZATION D
‘5’/('{/ / : LS [} o |
/ ¥ ’/
hiad ¥ QUESTION REPLY™
r s WVEARLES ; 74647
11.}{ Do particulars of soldier Fv)¢ i } | FIRAE j’ /6779 10

given above agree with Records?

J T_ ‘\44 17 4
2., Date of Death. @ ‘;'/J_ _,__ /5
3. {Cause and place of death. _ {" & )M S
4«| Nugber of Casualty Cablegranm, 7/ i
‘|\‘ 7 ’f - 3 7 /
5.} Date buried. ;‘\ - ! —
J
6. {' Crave Location. P
() Complete record required. g, o, Ce %
(b) Name of Cemetery or Come ¢ &/ L) el e
mune only required. & & b 7 S h g £
7« Who reported burial? { o
& 3 D) o \ -
| &5 ), -
8. | Has reoport heen confirmed by i
G.R.8? b T
; ‘ ) [} A
9. | Report as to Grave Marker.
10. | Report as to Indentification 7’y WA >
Tags. 7 g
,.,* ,‘f}\‘ {‘_‘\ :
11, | Who is nearest rexativae? \_H
: it o) Al - 27 )
12. | Has N/R been notified? LM e
(Give Date) v
: "/} f Y | Z’/ LL)AM /
13. | Report“the exact position of |2k ik
your inguipy on this cass, . % A
(Reply in all cases if no .
information on record) ST ;
J \r IE. ?T ."
14. | What is the Photozraph MNo?
N.B. A1l Préger names to be . | || e
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
0 F'
' {%f'
1 o gt &
\ Lt l
g AT
5’“ - - 0 oy |
e e 1\
Y AN 'l N b : :"\
\
'2 ¥
. -?r"' ‘ i §
| f )
i _\‘ {
\






